



# Fees & Charges

Cremation - Delivery Only (\$890.00) Service (\$1,315.00)	
Adult cremation with chapel service	\$1,315
Direct delivery cremation (no service)	\$890
Children 0-12	No Charge
Adult cremation with chapel service Saturday	\$2,250
Chapel Booking Fee (no cremation)	\$850
Extended Chapel Booking Fee (additional 30 minutes)	\$450
Government levy per cremation	\$45.10
Lawn Cemetery - No new lawn sites are available	_
Adult burials	
Grave digging - 1st interment	\$3 <i>,7</i> 60
Grave digging - 2nd interment	\$4,140
Single burial plaque	\$1,320
Government levy per burial	\$171.60
Saturday surcharge all burials	\$1,650
Late fee (from 3:30pm)	\$440
For ash placement in a Lawn Burial Section, please contact the office	
Scattering ashes over scatter garden	\$200
Memorial plaque on scatter garden	\$ <i>7</i> 50
Postage fee - Registered mail (within Australia)	POA
Standard wall niche interment right (per person, includes 1 plaque)	\$2,750
Memorial site single "Hope & Valley View" interment right (per person) (Includes 1 bronze plaque)	\$3,900
Memorial site double "Hope & Valley View" interment right (Includes 1 bronze plaque – does not include 2nd plaque for double)	\$ <i>7</i> ,800
Memorial site single "Ponds of Reflection" interment right (per person) (Includes 1 bronze plaque)	\$4,650
Memorial site double "Ponds of Reflection" interment right (Includes 1 bronze plaque – does not include 2nd plaque for double)	\$9,300
Government levy ash interment	\$69.30
Pre Need (No plaques included)	
Wall niche interment right (per person)	\$2,500
Memorial site single "Hope & Valley View" interment right (per person)	\$3,650
Memorial site double "Hope & Valley View" interment right	\$ <i>7</i> ,100
Pre Need (No plaques included)	
Memorial site single "Ponds of Reflection" interment right	\$4,400
Memorial site double "Ponds of Reflection" interment right	\$8,600
Other gardens and walls	POA
Emblems	\$100
Photos - POA	From \$420
Extra lines	\$70
Family estates	POA
•	



#### **Cemeteries & Crematoria NSW levy**

- \$45.10 per cremation
- \$69.30 per ash interment
- \$171.60 per burial

### Why an interment services levy?

The interment services levy (the levy) is a levy on interment services to fund the cost of Cemeteries and Crematoria NSW (CCNSW; the regulator) to deliver better outcomes for customers and the community, and to support industry to meet the new licensing standards. These rates have been calculated as the minimum needed to fund the regulator to deliver the outcomes and consumer protections needed. The different rates reflect the different costs of regulating each type of interment service.

## When does a service attract the levy?

The levy applies at the time the interment service (burial, ash interment or cremation) is rendered, regardless of when it is purchased.

#### What about services purchased before 1 July 2024?

The levy applies at the time the interment service occurs, regardless of when it was purchased. This means that the levy applies to services purchased before 1 July 2024 if the burial, cremation, or ash interment happens on or after 1 July 2024.